DATE IN |!$!O‘£ SUSPENSE ENGINEER w LOGGEDIN ([g[&é/m APP NO. PR EO&OO_S‘gg

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONL

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION .D SIO
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]

v [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase)
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A]  Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

[] NSL [ ] NSP [] SD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

B DHC [] CTB [] PLC [] PC [] OLS [] OLM pacy

. ==

(C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery =

[] WFX [] PMX [] SwWD [] IPI [] EOR [] PPR =

[D]  Other: Specify @

=

[21 NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply

[A] [X] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners o

~o

-C

[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D]  [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [ ] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [[] Waivers are Attached

[31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[41 CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
appr_o‘va_l is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be ffmpleted by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Jerry W. Sherrell s [(/ M Production Clerk 12/28/2005

Print or Type Name Sgnature 0 Title Date

Jjerrys@mackenergycorp.com
e-mail Address




P.O. Box 960

Artesia, NM 88211-0960
Office (505) 748-1288
Fax (505) 746-9539

December 23, 2005

Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Will Jones

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re:  Down hole Commingling, and measurement of
Hydrocarbon Production for:
Rincon State #1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
Section 20, T17S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Mack Energy Corporation as operator of the aforementioned (8) wells respectfully
requests administrative approval for down hole commingling and measurement of
production.

Mack Energy proposes to commingle Grayburg Jackson SR-Q-G-SA and Empire Yeso
East production in the Rincon State wells (State of NM Lease B-1266). Production of
both pools will be measured at the Rincon State TB located in the NW/4 SE/4, Sec. 20
T17S R29E. This lease has common interest in both pools. Notification has been made
to all parties owning an interest in this lease, including the oil purchaser, of the intent to
commingle. Testing will be conducted and allocation percentages will be sent fo OCD
after completion of these wells. These wells have produced for some time from the Yeso
formation. The subtraction method will be used to allocate production based on
increased production from the San Andres formation.

Should you require any additional information concerning this application, please call
Jerry W. Sherrell at the above number. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Loy 1) Shanell0

Jerry W. Sherrell
Production Clerk
jerrys@mackenergycorp.com

JWS/
Enclosures



SIGNATURE PAGE

The undersigned approves of Mack Energy Corporation’s request to Downhole Commingle the following
pools. Grayburg Jackson;SR-Q-G-SA and the Empire Yeso East in the Rincon State wells #1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Sec
20 T17S R29E.

Rincon State Lease DHC Approval

CHASE OIL CORPORATION
By: /ﬂ/{&— Date: /“ 6 - 2006

Robert C. Chase, President

ROBERT C. CHASE

7 7
By: /“ ég‘ Date: J'é’ 200 b

Robert C. Chase

RICHARD L ASE

= 7

Richard L. Chase

Date:j‘ ? -QOO(D

NE CHASE CROUCH
Dealihg in hey sole and separate property

By\;/ﬂ,lgz,u / Lé/:/w\.) Date: /o’2 ‘98“0200 g

[ Rebecca S. Ericson, Attorney-in-Fact

BILL W. CHASE

By%ﬂ% 2./ ﬂM Date: /Q-QSQOOS

Bill W. Chase

Date: /! *(Q?—?OO 5




District [
1621 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District 11

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 874 10

District IV

1220 $. $t Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

State of New Mexico

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A
Revised June 10, 2003

APPLICATION TYPE
X Single Well
X Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE
X Yes No

Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Operator Address

Rincon State 1 P-20-17S-29E Eddy

Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No. 013837 Property Code24662 API No. 30-015-30652 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPE\I%NE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOW. ZONE

Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SR Q G SA East Empire Yeso.

PoolCode 28509 96610

Top and Bottom of Pay Section

(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 2366-3816' 3946-4335'

Method of Production L .

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artificial Lift

Bottomhole Pressure

(Note: Pressure data will not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe

depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU

(Degree API or Gas BTU) 381 381

Producing, Shut-In or .

New Zone New Zone Producing

Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of

Last Production.

(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date: Date: Date: 10/3 1/2005

applicant shall be required to attach production

estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates: 11/74/11

Fixed Allocation Percentage oll Gas Oil Gas oil Gas

(Note: If allocation is based upon something other

than current or put production, supporting data or o o ) o v ”

explanation will be required.)

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? YesX No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes X No
Are all produced fluids from all commingied zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes NoX
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this weil:

Attachments:

C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.

Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.

Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottornhole pressure data.

[ hereby certify that

SIGNATURE

TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W.

TITLEProduction Clerk

information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

DATE 12/21/2005

Sherrell

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com

TELEPHONE NO. (

505 ) 748-1288




DISTRICT 1

P.0. Box 1080, Haobbs, NM 88241-1880

DISTRICT 1I
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 882110719

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV

P.0. ROX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departme’

Form C-102

Revised February 10, 1994

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION

00 AMENDED REPORT

PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30 -0/5-3 0(9507 96610 East Empire Yeso
Property Code Property Name Well Number
A ole A RINCON STATE 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3595
013837
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
- 20 175 |29 & 330 SOUTH 330 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill

40

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the the information
contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature ;

Matt J. Brewer

Printed Name

Geological Engineer

Title

5-19-99
Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys wmade by wme or under my
supervison, and that the same is ftruwe and

correct to the best of my belief.

APRIL 29, 1999
Date Survqxe&\\“\\“ OMCC
Signag @S&ﬁa;i;l,b
Pro& nal Strrve h

3239
12641
12185

Ce &%ﬁ; No - ESNAL‘Q“}‘{?IDSON

U
"
% “O,_-Esgqgi: NMcDONALD

FLITINCRS L\\




DISTRICT I

P.0. Box 1860, Habba, NM BH241-1880

DISTRICT 0)
P.0, Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 882110718

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Azlec. NM 87410

DISTRICT IV
P.0. AOX 20868, SANTA FE, N.M, B7504-2083

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departmer._ .-

Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994

Submit to Appropriate District Office

OIl.L. CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease ~ 3 Copies

01 AMENDED REPORT

APl Number Paol Code Pool Name
30-0/5-306L54 385049 Bray burg Jackson RAG SA
Property Code Property Name M Well Number
A bl 2 RINCON STATE 1
OGRID No. Operalor Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3595
Surface Laocation
JL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Ildn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County j
= 20 17 S 129 € 330 SOUTH 330 EAST EDDY |
Bottom Hole Location If Diffefent From Surface
VL or Iot Ne. Section Township Range Lot Idn Fcet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres

40

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR

Printed Name

Title
5=~19-99

I heredy certify the the information
contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowiedge and belief.

Signature ;

—Matt J. Brewer =

i ngineerx

CERTIFICATION

Date

SURVEYOR

APRIL

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
aclual surveys made by me or under my
suparvison, and that the some is fruw and
correct fo the best of my belief.

CERTIFICATION

29, 1999

S‘lgn *
Prgﬁ ;ul' Stn-ve
ME

Date Surv&“\\\“‘“‘
) gy

DMCC

I‘.’h’

"'lm"\,\'?OFES

Wi

RONAL S |DSON 3238
N 12641
SFCOONALD 12185




District I State of New Mexico Form C-107A

1621 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
District 11 ‘
1201 W, Grand Avenue, Aresia, N 86210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District I11 1220 South St. Francis Dr. X Single Well
1000 Rio razes Road, Actec, NM874 10 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 X Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPL[CAT]ON FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGL[NG X YCS NO
Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
Operator Address
Rincon State 2 P-20-17S-29E Eddy
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 013837 _ Property Code24662 API No. 30-015-30860 Lease Type: Federal X _ State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE rOW ZONE
L

Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SR Q G SA East Empire Yeso

PoolCode 28509 96610

Top and Bottom of Pay Section

Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 2353-3816' 3930-4235'

Method of Production . .

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artificial Lift

Bottomhole Pressure

(Note: Pressure data will not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe

depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Qil Gravity or Gas BTU )

(Degree API or Gas BTU) 38.1 38.1

Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone New Zone Producing
Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date: Date: Date: 10/3 1/2005
shall be required to attach prod

estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates: 8/54/8

Fixed Allocation Percentage o1l Gas 0il Gas oil Gas

{Note: If allocation is based upon something other

than current or put production, supporting data or
putp prortiae %o %o % Yo % %

explanation will be required.)

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? YesX No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes NoX

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

[f application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, ‘the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottornhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

SIGNATURE TITLEProduction Clerk DATE 12/21/2005

TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W. Sherrell TELEPHONE NO. (505 ) 748-1288

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com




o1

480, Hobbde, NX 88241-1080

STRICT 1T

.0, Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brasos Rd., Aztec, NM B7410

DISTRICT IV

P.O. BOY 2088, BEANTA FX, N B87B804-2088

W

State of New

Energy, Minersls and Natural Resources Dspartmeant

Mexico

——
—_—

Form C-10¢

Revised February 10, 1984

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe,

P.0. Box 2088

New Mexico 87504-2088

0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP! Number Poal Code Pool Name
30-01§-30860 J8509 G\'fw:bure. Tackson SR.G 6SA
Property Code Property Name Well Number
024662 RINCON STATE 2
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3599
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North /South line Feet from the | East/West line County
P 20 17 S| 28 E 990 SOUTH 990 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lst No. Section Township Range Lot [dn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill

40 !

Consolidation Code

Order No.

i

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hsredy certify ths ths information

oontninsd Aervin 4s trus and complote to the
dest of my knowledge ond bediaf.

MC@ /ELQ;QJ b ()a:’é\

Crissa D. Carter
Printed Name

+—

Production Analyst
Title

12/8/99

Data

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 haveby csrtify that the well location ahoum
on this plal was plotind from fisld notes of
sciunl swveys made by Wme oy under my
supsrvison, wwi thal the mxme is irw oo
correal to tAs dest of wmy beliaf.

NOVEMBER 23, 1999

v
r

Data Survw“\\\\\\\“

&m:& chl Eﬂ l"'
K ~ '- ...

LMP

bs—— 990’

SON 3239
12641
12185

ONALD




I

480, Hobba, NM B8241-1080

STRICT II

0. Drawer DD, Artasia, NM 88211-0718

" DISTRICT II
1000 Rio Brezos Rd., Aztec, NM B7410

DISTRICT IV

P.0. BOY 2088, SANTA FE, NM. 87504-2088

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minarals and Natural Resources Department

——

Form C-102

Revised February

10, 1984

Submit to Appropriate District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State Lease -
Fee Lease —

4 Copies
3 Copies

{0 AMENDED REPORT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30‘0/\5-’30940 96610 East Empire Yeso
Property Code Property Name Well Number
024662 RINCON STATE 2
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3599
Surface lLocation
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the | East/West line County
P 20 17 S| 29 & 890 SOUTH 990 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill
40

Consolidation Code

Order No.

‘1

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hervody cordify the ths information
contodnod Asrein ia frus and compleie fo the
bert qf my kmowledge and belief.

¥

Crissa D.

(/) M Ame b Ka#

|| Signitare

Carter

Printed Name

Production Analyst

Title

12/8/99

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby cerilfy that the well location shoum
on this plai woa plotied from fisld noles qof
actunl swveys made by me or wunder my
supervison ond that {Ae mome iz trus ond
correct to ths dast of my beligs

NOVEMBER 23, 1989

hs——— 990'——~T

980’ j

(FT
l//’ll, Y 7,
'._ 2

Date Sur\!gxod\\\\\\\\\\\\‘

Bignatut® ;Qa'l‘l &/O ,
Lere \ 's‘\ll’mqlé‘o I'I’
= - M E */ {

ll'lp

O ...I.¢ //,//

LMP

12641
12188




District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-107A

1621 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
District 11
1901 W, Grand Avene, Atesia NM 86210 Qil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. X Single Well
1000 Rl Brazcs Road, Aes, NMBT410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 X Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
1220 5. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No
Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
Operator Address
Rincon State 3 J-20-17S-29E Eddy
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No.013837  Property Code24662 AP1 No. 30-015-30675 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER Z(y " INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER.ZONE
t &
Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SRQ G SA |, East Empire Yeso
PoolCode 28509 96610
Top and Bottom of Pay Section ,
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 2338-3806' 3916-4258

Method of Production o ) . )
/ (Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artificial Lift

Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 38.1 38.1

Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone New Zone Producing
Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

(Note: For new zones with ao preduction history, Date: Date: Date: 10/3 1/2005
shall be required to attach prod

estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates: 7/48/7

Fixed Allocation Percentage oil Gas 0Oil Gas o1l Gas

{Note: If allocation is based upon hing other

than current or put production, supporting data or
patp proriiag Yo % Yo % % %

explanation will be required.)

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes X No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes NoX

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has cither the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottornhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
SIGNATURE /«/ TITLEProduction Clerk DATE 12/21/2005
TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W. Sherrell TELEPHONE NO. (505 ) 748-1288

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com




B K
A

ISTRICT 1
P.0. Box 1080, Bobbe, MM 88241-1080

DISTRICT I

P4, Dreaver DD, Artesia, KM 682110719

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Braxos Rd., Asteo, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV
P.0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 875042088

State of New Mexico Q :

Fuorgy, Minorels and Natural Besources Department

Form C-102
r.mlo 1904

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Leuase ~ 4 Copies

Foe Lease ~ 3 Coples

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504—2088

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30‘0/5‘30675 nggoq @Mﬁburq «TCLCkS'O’\ SR Q& sSA
Property Code Property Name Well Number
024662 RINCON STATE 3
OGRID No. Operstor Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3605
. Surface Location _
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lat Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | Bast/West line | County
J 20 17 S 29 E 1650 SOUTH 1650 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn | Peet from the | North/South line | Foet from the | East/West line | County
Dedicatod Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Ordar No. ‘]
40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNT[L ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby ceriify ths the information
coniained herein is true ond complete to the
best of my knowledge and beief.

Signature
Matt J. Brewer
Printed Name

Geological Engineer
Title

6/17/1999
Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

— m— e e s ol o - a— a—— ——

I heveby cerilfy thal the wsil location shown
on this plat was plotied from fisld notes of
actual syurveys wmads by wuw or wunder my
supervisom and that ths same (s trus ond
correct to ths best of my leliesf

JUNE 4, 1999

et 1 650"

Date Surveyed JLP

.s‘@“v\\ NNy,
h,'
.unu... I"
.. il




gk
0

State of New Mexico @ »

ISTRICT I
- Form C-102
’Ahmmﬂlﬂ“lﬂo Energy, 2inarsls and Natorsl Becources Department bt o Reviaod ¥e ‘o'!m
?Amnsrm.nMﬂ'ﬂ“-W“ ”::m:;gﬁ:
'PISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1000 Rio Brazos Bd., dxteo, NM 87410 P.0. Box 2088
5 or v Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 o ED REPORT

P.O. Box 2088, Banta Fe, NM 87504—2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-0(5-306L15 96610 " East Empire Yeso
Property Code Property Name Well Number
024662 RINCON STATE 3
OGRI) No. Operator Name mmﬂon
013837 ‘ MACK ENERGY CORPORATION . 3605

Surface Location .
UL or lot Ne. Section Townnhip Range Lat Idin Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County

J 20 17 S 29 £ 1650 SOUTH 1650 EAST EDDY

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot ldn Poet from the | North/South line Foet from the East/West line County

Dadicated Acres Joint or l}nﬂll Consolidation Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

T
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

T

l I

| l 1 Reredy ceriify the the information
coniained Asrein is trus and compiste o the

| | best of my knowledge and belief

| I

| |

! !

Signature

Matt J. Brewer
Printed Name

Geological Engineer
Title

6/17/1999

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

T hevedy cerilfy that the well location shoum
on ihis plat was plotied from fNeld notes of
actual swrveys mads by ws or wnder my
supervison, and that tha sems iz truwe and
correct to the best of wmy belisf.

JUNE 4, 1999

Date Surveyed JLP

AN\
At@“E\ ““\!I "
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g R "",
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District 1
1621 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 56240

District 11
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District LI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District [V

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

il Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A
Revised June 10, 2003

APPLICATION TYPE

X Single Well

X Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE

1220 5. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No

Mack Energy Corporation P.0O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Operator Address

Rincon State 4 J-20-178-29E Eddy

Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No. 013837  property Code 24662 API No. 30-015-30943 Lease Type: Federal X _State Fee
DATA ELEMENT INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOW ONE

UPPEW’E{

Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SR Q G SA

East Empire Yeso

PoolCode 28509

96610

Top and Bottom of Pay Section
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)

2323-3788'

3885-4199'

Method of Production

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift

Artificial Lift

Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe

depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Qil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 38.1

38.1

Producing, Shut-In or

New Zone New Zone

Producing

Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of

Last Production.
(Note: For new zones with no production histery,

shall be required to attach prod
estimates and supporting data.}

Date: Date:

Rates: Rates:

Date: 10/3 1/2005

Rates: 7/48/7

Fixed Allocation Percentage ol Gas Oil Gas
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other

than current or put production, supporting data or
pui p PP ] o % % %

explanation will be required.)

o1l

%

Gas

%

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones?
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail?

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?
Will commingling decrease the value of production?

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Yes X

No

Yes X

No

Yes X

Yes

Yes

Attachments:
C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottornhole pressure data.

I hereby certify tha

SIGNATURE A/,’ TITLEProduction Clerk

¢ information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

DATE 12/21/2

005

TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W. Sherrell

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com

TELEPHONE NO. {505 ) 748-1288




State of New Mexico @
Soergy, Minsrals and Natursl Rescuross Department

Form C~102

DISTRICT 11
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesiz, NM 682110719

DISTRICT IN
1000 Rio Braxos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV
P.0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 875042088

Revised Februery 10, 1084

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease ~ 4 Copies

Fee Lease ~ 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-—-2088

{0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-615-30943 49509 Broyburs Teckssn SR 46 3A
Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 4
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
13837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3615
: Surface Location *
UL or lot Na. Section Towaship Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bn.st/'ect line County
J 20 17 S 29 t 2310 SOUTH 2310 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 l

l I

| i I hereby ceriify the the information
contained herwin i frue and complets to the

I l best qf my knowledge and beltaf.

l I

l I

I I

(o OA

Signature

Crissa D. Carter
Printed Name

_Production Analyst

Date ! ST

|

|

| Title

: / / 2 /oo
|

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certyfy that the well location shoun
on this plat was plotted from feld notes of
actual swveys made by wms or wunder my
supervison, and that the sams {2 true ond
correct to the best of my belief.

JANUARY 11, 2000

Date “\\\“ JLP

E( =
RFIDSON, 3239
NMGSEIDSON, 12841
QWTMCDONALD, 12185

(NS
[Phge )
'flu“ OFES
Miiiperensss




@ State of New Meﬁco @ '
Form C-102

w,mmlmmw Revised February 10, 1994
D CT I Submit to Appropriate District Office
P.0. Drewer DD, Artesta, NM 88211--071% St;: ﬁ: : ; tc:$::
DISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1000 Rio Braxos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410 P.0. Box 2088
> T v Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504—2088 O AMENDED REPORT

P.O. Bax 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504—2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-3094 3 96610 _East Empire Yeso
Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 4
OGRID No. » . Operator Name Elevation
13837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION ' 3615
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Towoship Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 20 17 S 29 E 2310 SOUTH 2310 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole chation If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I

l

l I hereby certify ths the information
contained herwin iz frue and complets to the

‘ best of my knowledge and beligs.

|

|

l

(oo (4

Crissa D. Carter
Printed Name

I

Production Analysft

Title / (/01 u-‘[oo

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I heredy cerilfy that the well location shoum
on this plat was plotied from Meld notes of
actual swveys made by me or wnder my
supervison, and that the same i3 true ond
correct to the best of my beliaf.

JANUARY 11, 2000
Date Wy, JLP

e — —— —

Num. 407 £040
Ce ..f.b,No: __RQWADGYFDSON, 3239

U8 gy SEIDSON, 12641
"ll-. %OFES \Gr .

QUSMCDONALD, 12185

\
M




District State of New Mexico Form C-107A

1621 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
District 11
1301 W, Grand Avenue, Aresia, M 86210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. X Single Well
1000 Rio Brazos Road, atec, N4 8741 0 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 X Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
1220'S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No
Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
Operator Address
Rincon State 5 P-20-175-29E Eddy
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 013837  Property Code24662 API No. 30-015-31810 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee
~
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LO ZONE
t

Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SR Q G SA East Empire Yeso

PoolCode 28509 96610

Top and Bottom of Pay Section , ,

(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 2354-3827 3905-4275

Method of Production . ) . .
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artificial Lift

Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data witl not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree APl or Gas BTU) 381 381

Producing, Shut-In or .
New Zone New Zone Producing
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date: Date: Date: 10/3 1/2005
applicant shall be required to attach production

estimates and supporting data.} Rates: Rates: Rates: 13 /8 8 / 1 3
Fixed Allocation Percentage oil Gas QOil Gas o1l Gas
(Note: If allocation is based upon hing other

than current or put production, supporting data or
. putp " i ¢ %o Yo Y Yo % %
explanation will be required.)

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes X No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes NoX

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:
List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottornhole pressure data. '

I hereby certify that the information abovg is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
SIGNATURE A// W TITLEProduction Clerk DATE 12/21/2005

TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W. Sherrell TELEPHONE NO. (__505 ) 748-1288

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com




e

S

Bobbe, MM

CT I

8a241~10880

£ Draver DD, Arteala, NM 88211-0710

DISTRICT I

1000 Rio Brezos Bd., Astec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV
P.0. BOX 2088, HANTA FE

NM. 87504-3088

bliﬂ-t:' (V33 ncw T ALLU

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexi¢co 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised February 10, 1004

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Leasc ~ 4 Copies

Yee lease ~ 3 Copies

O AMENDED REPORT

API Number

30-0/5-318/0

Pool Code

A¥509

Pool Name

G"c“:\_{)u.rg Jeckson SRAGSA

Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 5
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3597
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Townehip Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P . 20 17-S 29-E 180 SOUTH 940 EAST £EDDY
Bottom Hole location If Different From Surface )
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres

40

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the the information
contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Sherrell

Jerry W.

Printed Name
Production Clerk
Title

5/29/2001

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shoum
on this plat was plotted from fisld notes of
actual surveys made by me or wunder my
superuison end thal the same is true and
correct to the best of my balief

MAY 11, 2001
Date Survsx@d\‘»\‘l-\\\\‘.}\“‘_ .

Signatuse, & ‘Seal 5t
Professional"
. Y

AWB

ﬁ’/- > . ';-‘: =3
RONALD J;EEDSON 3239
* GARY KIDSON 12641
iy, VOFESSW &

LoV U §
M

180*




DLALE UL I1NT T mCALLY

Eobba, XM 88241-1080 Energy, Minerals and Ratural Reacurces D Revised Feb:::ym m(.:—xlagf
Submit to Appropriate District Office

CT I OIl, CONSERVATION DIVISION State Leasc — 4 Copies
Drawar DD, Artesia, NM 882110719 P.0O. Box 2088 Yee Lease — 3 Coples

DISTRICT IN Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
1000 Ric Braxes Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV

F.0. BOX 2ose, 8aNTA FE, Nar. a7s0e-z0ss WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT O AMENDED REPORT
API Numbher Pool Code Pool Name
30~OIS-3)8]D 96610 East Empire Yeso
Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 5
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3597’
Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eant/Weat line County
P 20 17-S 29-F 180 SOUTH 940 | EAST EDDY
' ' Bottom Hole Location If Differenmt From Surface

UL or lot No. Section | Towmship Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

I | |

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1] hereby certify the the information
contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Jerry W. Sherrell

Printed Name
Production Clerk
Title

5/29/2001

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual swrveys mads by ma or wunder my
supervison and that the same is trus ond
correct to the dest of my delicf

MAY 11, 2001

IR

RONALD JSEMSON 3239
/ - GARY, EIDSON 12641
| I g POFESSNGS

IS
! S

o
M

180~




District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-107A
1621 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
District 11
1201 W, Grand Averue, Aresi. M 86210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District il 1220 South St. Francis Dr. X Single Well
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Atec, NMI87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 X Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
12205, St Francis Dr, Santa Fo, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No
Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
Operator Address
Rincon State 6 P-20-17S-29E Eddy
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 013837  Property Code24662 API No. 30-015-32063 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE Loyiomz
L &~ .

Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SR Q G SA East Empire Yeso

PoolCode 28509 96610

Top and Bottom of Pay Section , )

(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 2358-3828 3937-4289

Method of Production L . . .

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artificial Lift .

Bottomhole Pressure :

{Note: Pressure data will not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe

depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU

(Degree API or Gas BTU) 38.1 381

Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone New Zone Producing
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date: Date: Date: 10/31/2005
shall be required to attach prod

estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates: 5/34/5

Fixed Allocation Percentage oil Gas 0Oil Gas oil Gas

{(Note: If allocation is based upon hing other

than current or put production, supporting data or

% Y Y . % % Y
explanation will be required.)

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes X No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes NoX

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottornhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

SIGNATURE /(/ TITLEProduction Clerk DATE 12/21/2005

TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W. Sherrell TELEPHONE NO. (__ 505 ) 748-1288

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com




DISTRICT 1 o State of New Mexico

NM Bo. Minerals and Natural Resources Department Fo c-102
- Ty, &D
P.0. Hox 1980, Hobbs, 88241~1980 ergy, a » P! Revised Pebruary 10, 1994

Submit to Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT 1II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Lease - 4 Copies
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 P.0. Box 2088 Fee Lease — 3 Copies
DISTRICT III Santa Fe, New Mexico 875042088
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.L. 875042088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT O AMENDED REPORT
.f.Pl Number Pool Cede Pool Name
30-015-32063 28808 Breanburg Jeckson SR A ESA
Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 6
OGRID No. : Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3597
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line | County
P 20 17-S 29—E 990 SOUTH 405 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hersby certify the the information

contained herein is brue and complets to the
best of knowledge and belief.

>k
Signature

Crissa D. Carter
Printed Name

Production Analyst
Title

10/19/2001

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shouwn
on this plat was plotted from filald notes of
octual surveys mads by wme or under my
supervison, and that the same {3 trus ond
correct to the best of my bahef

OCTOBER 16, 2001

Date Survez&d\\\\\\\\\\\\\“\\ AwWB
Signni\u& \Q oE/O‘En,‘
Profes Stfl'r'\?é}br UO’/
405’
© X
S Yo
7 A =
Ce ! 'Np. RONALD* 3 ON 3239
1y X3 e GARY 12641
"iuf‘p 0TE S, J\E@s v

M eSS




DISTRICT I

P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-~1880

DISTRICT 1I

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia., NM 86211-07189

DISTRICT III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

Resources Department

Form C~102

Revised February 10, 1994

P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease ~ 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies

DISTRICT IV
P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA VE, N.M. 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 0O AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-‘0/5‘3—?0[93 96610 East Empire Yeso

Property Code

Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 6
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3597
Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

P 20 17-S 29-E 960 SOUTH 405 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres

40

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hersby certify the the information

contained harein is irue and complets to the
best of knowledge and belief.

oD (G

ure

Sign

Crissa D. Carter
Printed Name

Production Analyst
Title

10/19/2001

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 haredy certify that the well location shouwn
on this plat was plotted from fiald notes of
actual zwrveys mTaode by mae or wunder my
supervison, end that the same {3 trus and
correct to the bdest of wmy balief.

OCTOBER 16, 2001

{ 205

990’

Date Surve!\q_d\\\\\\\\\\\\“

Signaturs® g\ £3a¥ o /0\‘a.,,
E.“Iliéhr' l

AWB

Pro!e

SON 3239

Np RoNAm e
; 12641

"JI 0/‘/\"1 4"%{.\

i M S
LI




3 -

- - Form C-102
é[CT I ﬁ State of New Mexico ﬂ Reviand F‘nhru::vmln. 1004
District | State of New Mexico . Form C-107A
1621 N Fronch Dive, Hosos, N 86240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
District L1 o
1301 W, Grand Avene Aresi, WM 88210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. ’ X Single Well
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 874 10 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 X  Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District |V EXISTING WELLBORE
12208, St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No
Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
Operator Address
Rincon State 7 J-20-17S-29E Eddy
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 013837  property Code24662 API No.30-015-32158 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPP%NE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
£
A [
Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SR Q G SA East Empire Yeso
PoolCode 28509 96610

Top and Bottom of Pay Section , ,
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 2334-3798 3900-4216

Method of Production L . ‘ o .
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artificial Lift

Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 130% ofthe
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 381 381

Producing, Shut-In or '
New Zone New Zone Producing
Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

{Note: For new zones with no production history, Date: Date: Date: 10/31/2005
applicant shall be vequired to attach production

estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates: 5/34/5

Fixed Allocation Percentage oil Gas 0il Gas otl Gas

(Note: If atlocation is based upon something other

than current or put production, supporting data or
) puLp ppoTinE % Y Yo % % %

explanation will be required.)

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notitied by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes NoX

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottornhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

SIGNATURE TITLEProduction Clerk DATE 12/21/2005

TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W. Sherrell TELEPHONE NO. (__505 ) 748-1288

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com




J' -~
JRICT 1
6. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88241—1560

" DISTRICT II

P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM BB211-0719

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410

DISTRICT 1V

P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088

Energy, Minerala and Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

Form C-102

Revised February 10, 1994

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico B87504—-2088

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-0/,5-32A/8¢% L8509 Gray~bur¢3 Jackson SR A & SA
Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 7
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORP. 3608
Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

J 20 17 S| 29 E 1650 SOUTH 2160 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres

40

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

\

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I heredy certify the the information

conlained herein is irue and compleie to the
best of my knowledge and beliaf.

(3 u%;>&£

Signature

Crissa D. Carter

Printed Name

Production Analyst
Title

1/9/2002

Date

2160

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual swrveys moads by me or wnder my
supsrvison and that the sama is trus and

correct to ths besi of my belisf

DECEMBER 28, 2001
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P
KICT 1 ; State of New Mexico Form C-102

“Box 1980, Bobbe, NM 862411980 Revised Februery 10, 1064
0. Box 1980, Hobbe. Energy. Minerala and Natural Resources Department Submit to Appropriate District Office
- State Lease —~ 4 Copies

Bg.sl}gg'l;n.ximm. NM 88211~0719 » Fee lease - 3 Copies
DISTRICT III OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 P.O. BOX 2088

DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 O AMENDED REPORT

P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-0/8 -3J/5§ 96610 East Empire Yeso
Property Code Property Name ¥ell Number
24662 RINCON STATE 7
OGRID No. Operator Name " Elevation
013837 _ MACK ENERGY CORP. 3608
) Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 20 17 S |1 29 E 1650 SOUTH 2160 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
1 R
40 ‘

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hersdy certify the the information
contfained herein is trus and comnplsts io the
best of my knowledge and balief.

( JP &£

Signature

Crissa D. Carter
Printed Name

Production Analyst
Title .
1/9/2002

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hareby certify that the well location shoum
on this plat was plotted from pfleld notes of
actual swrveys mads by me or wunder my
supsrvison and thai the soms iz {rus and
corract to the best of my beliaf

2160 ——— = DECEMBER 26, 2001
Date Sugwe: a‘“\“\\u“ LMP
1 ienafupet. ol 46 ."u,,

Pra‘l’éﬂunal t?urvdyot(‘ﬂ 1)

3
‘o
Cer&r,\cau Ro: no x EIDSON 3239

(1N JEDSON 12641

\\\ \\\\\\\

——————— 1650°
“E




District 1 State of New Mexico ' Form C-107A
1621 N, French Die, Hotbs, M 85240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
District 11

1001 W, Grad Avenue, Aesia, NM 86210 Qil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. X Single Well
1000 Ri Brazos Road, Astec, NM 874 10 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 X Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District [V EXISTING WELLBORE
12206, St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No

Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
Operator Address

Rincon State 8 J-20-17S-29E Eddy
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No. 013837  Property Code24662 API No. 30-015-34383 Lease Type: ___ Federal X State _ Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPIVE&E INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOW ONE
\

v

Pool Name Grayburg Jackson SR Q G SA East Empire Yeso

PoolCode 28509 96610

Top and Bottom of Pay Section o '
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 2330-3820 3880-4300

Method of Production L .
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Amﬁc;_al Lift Artificial Lift

Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required ifthe bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe

depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree AP or Gas BTU) 38.1 38.1

Producing, Shut-In or )
New Zone New Zone Producing
Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of

Last Production.
(Note: For new zones with no production bistory, Date: Date: Date:

shall be required to attach prod

estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates:
T
Fixed Allocation Percentage oil Gas 0il Gas oil Gas
(Note: If altocation is based upon hing other
than current or put production, supporting data or
pue prortiie % Yo % Y Yo %

explanation will be required.)

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes X No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes NoX

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C- 1 02 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottornhole pressure data.

I hereby certify tha)

information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

SIGNATURE TITLEProduction Clerk DATE 12/21/2005

TYPE OR PRINT NAMEJerry W. Sherrell TELEPHONE NO. (505 ) 748-1288

E-MAIL ADDRESS jerrys@mackenergycorp.com




DISTRICT I
1625 N. FRENCH DR, HOHBS, NM 88240

DISTRICT II
1301 W. GRAND AVENUE. ARTESIA, NM 68210

DISTRICT Il
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minersls and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102

Revised JUNE 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Copies

DISTRICT IV
1250 5. ST. FRANCIS DR, SANTA PE, NM 67505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT O AMENDED REPORT
APl Number Pool .Code Pool Name
30-015-34383 QL]0 Emplre. Yo so East
Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 8
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3609’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 20 17-S| 29—t 2204 SOUTH 1650 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface ‘
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

l OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the the information
contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

IR
%t\u‘e [

Jerry W. Sherrell
Printed Name

GEODETIC COORDINATES

NAD 27 NME
Y=661665.1 N ﬁifoductlon Clerk
X=573757.0 E
12/23/2005
Date

LAT.=32°49°07.59" N
LONG.=104°05'35.69" w

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shoun
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actunl swveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of wmy belisf

1650

SEPTEMBER 26, 2005
Date Surveyed JR

SRS NAANNLY

Signature<¥. Seal ;o'
)S{ N £ / 'ﬂ ty
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DISTRICT I

1625 N. FRENCH DR, HOBBS. NN 88240

DISTRICT II

1301 W. GRAND AVENUR, ARTESIA. NM 88210

DISTRICT 111
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Naturel Resources Department
Form C-102
Revised JUNE 10, 2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DISTRICT IV
DISTRICTIV ~  WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1 AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool .Code Pool Name
30-015-34383 28509 Breydurg Teckson SK E55A
Property Code Property Name Well Number
24662 RINCON STATE 8
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3609’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 20 17-S| 29-E 2204 SOUTH 1650 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County

Dedicated Acres

40

Joint or Iafill |!

Consolidation Code Qrder No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify the the information
contained hercin is true and comnplete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

( Does ) Shenel

_LONG. =104°05'35.69" w

S%u.ure ]

Jerry W.
Printed Name

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME

Sherrell

Production Clerk

Y=661665.1 N

Title
X=573757.0 €
12/23/2005
LAT.=32°49'07.59" N Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shoun
on this plat was plotted from fisld notes of
octual swrveys made by wme or wunder my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my belief.

1650’

SEPTEMBER 26, 2005

Date Surveyed JR
W
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